EAST BUCHANAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
AGENDA

Regular School Board Mccting Library - Middle School Entrance
5:00 P.M.
January 9, 2019

FAST BUCHANAN MISSION STATEMENT

To challenge students (o think eritically, communicate ellectively, develop values and conuibute to socicty,

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. MISSION STATEMENT
3. PUBLIC FORUM - During this time we welcome interested persons who may wish (o present comments, suggestions, or concerns in regard Lo any
programs operated by the school district, However, an item must be included on the Agenda belore the Board of Education can ollicially act upon it.
1. AGENDA APPROVAL
5. CONSENT AGENDA APPROVAL
e  Minutes from the Regular Meeting on December 12, 2018
e  List ol Bills
e  Iinancial Reports
e Larly Graduation Requests
e Resignations(s) - Jeanie Knudson as Kitchen Assistant
«  Hire(s)
«  Transler(s)
6. COMMUNITY/PROGRAM PRESENTATIONS
e Accounting Program [ield trip Lo Chicago
7. ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATES & REPORTS
e liric Dockstader - Secondary Updale
e  Dan Fox - District/Elementary Update
o Dan Fox - 2018 Needs Assessment Survey Results
e Dan Fox - 3 year old Preschool Program
o  [lacilitics Update
8. ACTTION ITEMS
e  Voted Physical Plant & Equipment Levy Hearing
e Board Policy Review - Seccond Readmg
o 408.1 - Licensed Employee Prolessional Development
408.2 - Licensed Employec Publication or Creation of Malerials
408.3 - Licensed Employee Tutoring
409.1 - Licensed Employee Vacation - Holidays - Personal Leave
109.2 - Licensed Employce Personal Illness Leave
409.3 - Licensed Employee Family & Medical Leave (includes 409.3152/153/154/R1/R2)
409.4 - Licenscd Employee Bereavement Leave
409.5 - Licensed Employec Political Leave
409.6 - Licensed Employee Jury Duty Leave
409.7 - Licensed Employec Military Service Leave
409.8 - Licensed Imployee Unpaid Leave
410.8 - Truancy Ollicer
410.4 - Educaton Associate
o  Board Policy Review - First Reading
405.1 - Licensed Employee Delined
405.2 - Licensed Employcee Qualifications, Recruitment, Sclection
405.3 - Licensed Employee Individual Contracts
405.5 - Licensed Employee Work Day
405.6 - Licensed Employce Assignment
405.7 - Licensed Fmploycee Transfers
o 4058 - Licensed Employee Fvaluation

9. BUCCANELR BRAG-ABOUT
10. STUDENT QUESTIONS
11. NEGOTIATIONS STRATLEGY
12, ADJOURN

OO0 00000 OO0 00O

O OO OO0 O0

It is the policy of the ast Buchanan Community School Districi not to ifegally disciiminate on the basts of race, colos; natronal ongin, geader, disability, refigion, creed, age (Employment
only), marttal status, sexual orientation, gender identity and sociocconomic status (students/program only) in its educational programs and its cmployment practices. There is a gricvance
procedure lor processing complants of discrimination. Ifyou have questions or a gricvance refated to this policy please contact the distizct’s fiquity Coordinator.



East Buchanan Community School District
Board Meeting Minutes — December 12, 2018

Call to Order: Vice President Shawn Stone called the meeting to order at 5:00 pm. The board recited the East Buchanan Mission
Statement. Members present:  Aaron Cook, Scott Cooksley, Chad Staton, Shawn Stone. Member absent: Greg Schmitt.
Administration present: Dan Fox, Superintendent/Elementary Principal; Eric Dockstader, MS/HS Principal; Teresa Knipper, Business
Manager/Board Secretary. Several visitors were present.

Citizens Forum: None.
Approve Agenda: Motion to approve the agenda was made by Cook, second by Staton. Motion carried with all ayes,

Approve Consent Agenda: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda was made by Staton, second by Cooksley. Motion carried with
all ayes. Items included on the Consent Agenda: minutes of the November 14th meeting, November financial reports, expenditures
listed, early graduation requests for 5 students, and approve the hiring of Nicole Reck as high school secretary beginning school year
2019-2020.

Community/Program Presentations: Al and Tina Snyder presented information about National Archery in the Schools Program
(NASP). They were advised to do a survey to find out how many students would be interested.

Administrative Reports: Mr, Dockstader reported on the winter concert and that the seniors will do CPR training on December 21%to
satisfy the requirement to graduate. Mr. Fox said there was a good turnout for conferences and the online scheduling helps. He also
mentioned that Mr. Brown organized a great concert and how well it went with the new stage. A tornado drill was held to test out the
safe room. A facilities update was given.

Action Items: Motion was made by Staton, second by Cook to approve the request to the SBRC for Modified Supplemental Amount
for 2019-2020 Dropout Prevention Program in the amount of $124,103. Motion carried with all ayes.

Policy Review: Motion was made by Cook, second by Cooksley to approve Policy 407.6 — Retirement-Certified Personnel. Motion
carried with all ayes. Motion was made by Staton, second by Cook to approve revisions during the second reading of board policies
406.1 — 406.4, 406.6, 407.1 — 407.5. Motion carried with all ayes. Motion was made by Cook, second by Cooksley to approve revisions
during the first reading of board policies 408.1 —408.3, 409.1 — 409.8, 410.3, 410.4. Motion carried with all ayes.

Buccaneer Brag-About: Scott Cooksley talked about visiting the school and bus barn. Mr. Brown did a great job with the elementary
concert.

Adjourn: Motion was made by Staton, second by Cook to adjourn the meeting at 6:10 p.m. Motion carried with all ayes.

Next meeting is January 9, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.

Teresa Knipper, Board Se?retary o Greg Schmitt, President
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RECEIPTS
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch
Adult Breakfast
Adult Lunch
Alacarte

Snacks

Federal Breakfast
Federal Lunch
State Breakfast
State Lunch
Other Revenues
Rebates

Interest

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENDITURES
Food

Commodities
Supplies
Purchased Services
Equipment

Travel

Other Expenses
Cooks Salaries
Benefits

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

BALANCE
Beginning Balance
Income
Expenditures
FUND BALANCE

MEALS SERVED

Paid Student Breakfasts
Reduced Student Breakfasts
Free Student Breakfasts
Second Breakfasts

Adult Breakfasts

Student Guest Breakfasts
Complimentary Breakfasts
TOTAL BREAKFASTS SERVED

Paid Student Lunches
Reduced Student Lunches
Free Student Lunches
Second Lunches

Adult Lunches

Student Guest Lunches
Complimentary Lunches
TOTAL LUNCHES SERVED

MONTH
$971.50
$6,740.85
$34.00
$678.90
$4,264.40
$1,153.55
$0.00
$0.00
$99.72
$305.66
-$161.47
$0.00
$57.93
$14,145.04

MONTH
$16,327.87
$151.00
$189.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$172.30
$8,775.87
$4,2156.37
$29,831.46

MONTH
$0.00
$14,145.04
$29,831.46
-$15,686.42

MONTH
901
235
1,147
203
34
0
0
2,520

3,952
602
2,219
0

201

1

0
6,975

PAID
390

PRIOR RECEIPT YEAR TO DATE
$3,873.10 $4,844 .60
$36,730.05 $43,470.90
$120.00 $154.00
$2,624.35 $3,303.25
$18,589.65 $22,854.056
$6,807.45 $7,961.00
$8,655.20 $8,555.20
$33,780.55 $33,780.55
$242.31 $342.03
$654.22 $959.88
$301.55 $140.08
$0.00 $0.00
$265.46 $323.39
$112,543.89 $126,688.93
PRIOR EXPENSE YEAR TO DATE
$54,165.64 $70,493.51
$0.00 $151.00
$2,5640.83 $2,729.88
$228.90 $228.90
$0.00 $0.00
$28.08 $28.08
$572.55 $744.85
$42,829.68 $51,605.55
$18,586.86 $22,802.23
$118,952.54 $148,784.00
PRIOR BALANCE YEAR TO DATE
$57,464.01 $57,464.01
$112,543.89 $126,688.93
$118,952.54 $148,784.00
$51,055.36 $35,368.94
PRIOR BALANCE YEAR TO DATE
3,574 4,475
992 1,227
5,256 6,403
908 1,111
122 156
0 0
0 0
10,852 13,372
16,522 20,474
2,773 3,375
9,605 11,824
4 4
766 967
3 4
9 9
29,682 36,657
FREE REDUCED
186 53

20182019
East Buchanan

Hot Lunch
\_Report /

DAYS MEALS SERVED

July 0
August 5
September 19
October 22
November 18
December 15
January 0
February 0
March 0
April 0
May 0
June 0
TOTALS 79

it |

TOTAL
629




10-GENERAL FUND
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Adjustment to balance

21-ACTIVITY FUND
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

22-MANAGEMENT FUND

Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Adjustment to balance

31-GO BONDS
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

33-SAVE
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

36-PPEL
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

40-DEBT SERVICE
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

61-NUTRITION FUND
Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Adjustments:

East Buchanan Community School District
Cash Summary Report

July 2018 Aug 2018 Sept 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018
S 2,696,02591 $ 2,074,812.36 S 1,734907.94 S 1,698,458.76 $§ 2,339,708.31 $  2,466,766.80
S 116,733.94 $ 238,943.21 S 501,553.25 $§ 1,189,259.63 § 720,272.80 $ 744,195.00
S 734,916.02 § 578,847.63 S 538,028.36 $ 547,854.42 S 593,214.31 $ 547,944.38
$ 2,077,843.83 § 1,734,907.94 $§ 1,698432.83 $ 2,339,863.97 $ 2,466,766.80 $ 2,663,017.42
S (3,031.47) § - S 2593 S (155.66)
S 137,104.15 $ 137,773.60 § 144,929.15 $ 147,070.17 § 164,496.55 $ 168,654.90
S 2,931.45 § 16,403.88 $ 32,847.37 S 31,668.53 $ 20,211.82 $ 16,141.58
S 2,262.00 $ 9,248.33 S 30,706.35 $ 14,242.15 S 16,053.47 $ 27,330.63
S 137,773.60 § 144,929.15 $ 147,070.17 S 164,496.55 $ 168,654.90 $ 157,465.85
S 418,443.19 § 417,041.57 S 327,377.27 $ 327,006.32 § 368,302.12 $ 375,166.57
S 280.30 S 99.59 S 428838 S 44,476.13  $ 15,467.33 § 2,953.87
S 4,713.39 S 89,763.89 S 4,659.33 S 3,180.33 S 8,602.88 5 3,180.33
S  414,010.10 $ 327,377.27 S 327,006.32 S 368,302.12 S 375,166.57 S 374,940.11
S 3,031.47
$ 2,973,466.17 $§ 2,445,400.94 $§ 2,155,032.82 S 1,625,396.58 S 1,229,759.29 S 681,045.71
$ 529,463.65 S 300,847.64 S 533,824.40 S 398,633.57 $ 550,434.58 S 188,399.83
$ 1,057,528.88 S 591,215.76 $  1,063,460.64 $ 794,270.86 $§ 1,099,148.16 $ 375,544.98
$ 2,445,400.94 $ 2,155,032.82 $§ 1,625,396.58 $ 1,229,759.29 S 681,045.71 S 493,900.56
$ 1,407,839.08 $§ 1,205,024.58 $ 1,206,271.14 S 1,201,969.12 § 1,203,242.23 $§ 1,188,517.33
S 1,415.50 S 1,246.56 S 1,185.98 $ 1,273.11 $ 1,206.08 S 1,193.21
S 204,230.00 $ - S 5,488.00 $ - S 15,930.98 S 37,927.22
$ 1,205,024.58 S 1,206,271.14 $ 1,201,969.12 $ 1,203,24223 $ 1,188,517.33 $ 1,151,783.32
S 639,329.94 S 449,276.51 S 381,095.02 § 385,470.09 $ 394,317.61 S 321,785.46
S 37,634.69 S 27,138.42 $ 90,233.60 $ 123,804.52 § 45,111.87 S 9,612.96
$ 227,68812 § 95,319.91 $ 85,858.53 $ 114,957.00 § 117,644.02 S 51,471.40
S 449,276.51 $ 381,095.02 S 385,470.09 $ 394,317.61 § 321,785.46 S 279,927.02
S 232,048.41 § 235,741.55 S 236,027.52 § 248,341.93 $ 371,783.18 S 319,246.70
S 3,693.14 § 28597 $ 12,314.41 § 123,441.25 § 44,231.81 $ 8,482.26
$ =S - S - s - s 96,768.29 $ :
$ 235,74155 § 236,027.52 S 248,341.93 § 371,783.18 § 319,246.70 $ 327,728.96
S 57,464.01 S 45,829.53 $ 53,458.17 § 40,164.06 S 45,319.33 $ 51,055.36
$ 953.93 S 19,047.69 S 10,601.75 S 41,841.92 S 40,098.60 $ 14,145.04
) 12,588.41 S 11,419.05 § 23,895.86 S 36,686.65 S 34,362.57 $ 29,831.46
S 45,829.53 § 53,458.17 $ 40,164.06 S 45,319.33 § 51,055.36 $ 35,368.94

$3,031.47 - originally coded to General Fund and should have been Management Fund

$25.93 - check voided from previous fiscal year

5155.66 - check dated 10/29/18 - forgot to update checks in accounting program



CASH SUMMARY REPORT
EAST BUCHANAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

December 2018
FY19 FY18
I'und Description Beginning Revenues Lxpenditures Ending End Balance Difference
GENERAL FUND (10) $2,466,766.80  $744,195.00 $547,944.38 $2,663,017.421 $2,280,065.34 $382,952.08
MANAGEMENT FUND (22) $375,166.57 $2,953.87 $3,180.33 $374,940.111  $437,552.73 ($62,612.62)
PPEL (36) $321,785.46 $9,612.96 $51,471.40 $279,927.02|  $507,848.74  ($227,921.72)
SAVE (33) $1,188,517.33 $1,193.21 $37,927.22 $1,151,783.32| $1,669,831.23  ($518,047.91)
GO BONDS (HS PROIJECT) (31) $681,045.71 $188,399.83 $375,544.98 $493,900,56! $5,024,832.70 ($4,530,932.14)
DEBT SERVICE (40) $319,246.70 $8,482.26 $0.00 fi§327,728.96I $84,594.79 $243,134.17

$3,000,000.00 -

$2,500,000.00 -

$2,000,000.00 -}

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00




HS PROJECT- MONTHLY DETAIL

GO BOND CHECKING ACCOUNT

GO BOND SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Receipts/ Transfer to

Date Description Receipts Expenses BALANCE Interest Checking BALANCE TOTAL ALL
3/8/2017|Initial good faith deposit 65,000.00 65,000.00
3/29/2017|S&P Global-purch serv (626.00) 64,374.00 - 64,374.00
3/29/2017|S&P Global-purch serv (14,000.00) 50,374.00 - 50,374.00
4/13/2017|Struxture-architect fee (32,344.21) 18,029.79 18,029.79
5/1/2017|0riginal GO Bond wire-BT 18,029.79 | 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00 6,518,029.79
5/1/2017|Premium on bond issue 18,029.79 196,415.65 6,696,415.65 6,714,445.44
5/10/2017|xfer from Savings to Checking 50,000.00 68,029.79 (50,000.00) 6,646,415.65 6,714,445.44
5/1/2017|wire fee (30.00) 67,999.79 6,646,415.65 6,714,415.44
5/10/2017|trans fee (250.00) 67,749.79 6,646,415.65 6,714,165.44
5/10/2017|Piper Jaffrey-financial services (22,000.00) 45,749.79 6,646,415.65 6,692,165.44
5/31/2017|Interest 45,749,79 6,397.72 6,652,813.37 6,698,563.16
5/31/2017|discount on bond issue 45,749,79 (58,568.75}| 6,594,244.62 6,639,994.41
5/31/2017|wire fee 45,749.79 (5.00) 6,594,239.62 6,639,989.41
6/15/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 192,379.83 238,129.62 {192,379.83) 6,401,859.79 6,639,989.41
6/15/2017 |Struxture-architect fee (188,331.83) 49,797.79 6,401,859.79 6,451,657.58
6/15/2017|Ahlers & Cooney (448.00) 49,349.79 6,401,859.79 6,451,209.58
6/15/2017 |Chosen Valley Testing-soil sampling (3,250.00) 46,099.79 6,401,859.79 6,447,959.58
6/15/2017[lowa DNR-storm water permit (350.00) 45,749.79 6,401,859.79 6,447,609.58
6/30/2017|Interest 45,749.79 6,080.55 6,407,940.34 6,453,690.13
7/30/2017|Interest 45,749.79 6,195.23 6,414,135.57 6,459,885.36
8/10/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 87,644.70 133,394.49 (87,644.70}| 6,326,490.87 6,459,885.36
8/10/2017|Larson Const.-App #1 (71,186.73) 62,207.76 6,326,490.87 6,388,698.63
8/10/2017|Struxture-architect fee (996.68) 61,211.08 6,326,480.87 6,387,701.95
8/10/2017|Ahlers & Cooney-bond docs (15,461.29) 45,749.79 6,326,490.87 6,372,240.66
8/31/2017|interest 45,749.79 5,920.73 6,332,411.60 6,378,161.39
9/15/2017|Xfer from Savings to Checking 6,485.64 52,235.43 (6,485.64})| 6,325,925.96 6,378,161.39
9/15/2017 |Struxture-architect fee (6,485.64) 45,749.79 6,325,925.96 6,371,675.75
9/30/2017|Interest 45,749.79 5,920.73 6,331,846.69 6,377,596.48
10/12/2017 [Xfer from Savings to Checking 492,715.22 538,465.01 (492,715.22}] 5,839,131.47 6,377,596.48
10/12/2017 [Struxture-architect fee (871.21) 537,593.80 5,839,131.47 6,376,725.27
10/11/2017 [Larson Const.-App #2 (430,583.32) 107,010.48 5,839,131.47 5,946,141.95
10/11/2017|Larson Const.-App #3 (62,131.90) 44,878.58 5,839,131.47 5,884,010.05
10/31/2017|Interest 44,878.58 5,795.12 5,844,926.59 5,889,805.17
11/15/2017|Struxture-architect fee (3,939.97) 40,938.61 5,844,926.59 5,885,865.20
11/15/2017|%fer from Savings to Checking 152,338.91 193,277.52 (152,338.,91}| 5,692,587.68 5,885,865.20
11/15/2017|Larson Const.-App#4 (152,338.91) 40,938.61 5,692,587.68 5,733,526.29
11/30/2017|Interest 40,938.61 5,391.43 5,697,979.11 5,738,917.72
12/15/2017|Struxture-architect fee {9,616.21) 31,322.40 5,697,979.11 5,729,301.51
12/15/2017 | Xfer from Savings to Checking 709,922.22 741,244,62 (709,922.22)| 4,988,056.89 5,729,301.51
12/15/2017|Larson Const. - App #5 {709,922.22) 31,322.40 4,988,056.89 5,019,379.29
12/31/2017|Interest 31,322.40 5,233.61 4,993,290.50 5,024,612.90
12/31/2017|Interest (adj) 31,322.40 219.80 4,993,510.30 5,024,832.70
1/15/2018|Struxture-architect fee (8,976.03) 22,346.37 4,993,510.30 5,015,856.67
1/14/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 515,000.00 537,346.37 {515,000.00)| 4,478,510.30 5,015,856.67
1/15/2018|Larson Const. App #6 (510,140.77) 27,205.60 4,478,510.30 4,505,715.90
1/31/2018|Interest 27,205.60 4,570.35 4,483,080.65 4,510,286.25
2/13/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 172,997.06 200,202.66 (172,997.06)| 4,310,083.59 4,510,286.25
2/15/2018|Larson Const. App #7 (171,737.08) 28,465.58 4,310,083.59 4,338,549.17
2/22/2018|Struxture-architect fee (1,259.98) 27,205.60 4,310,083.59 4,337,289.19
2/28/2018|Interest 27,205.60 3,810.38 4,313,893.97 4,341,099.57
3/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 233,899.59 261,105.19 (233,899.59) 4,079,994.38 4,341,099,57
3/15/2018|Larson Const. App #8 (233,899.59) 27,205.60 4,079,994.38 4,107,199.98
3/30/2018|Interest 27,205.60 4,068.88 4,084,063.26 4,111,268.86
4/1/2018|ISG (f/ka/ Struxture) (2,606.48) 24,599.12 4,084,063.26 4,108,662.38
4/13/2018|KCL refund 252.00 24,851.12 4,084,063.26 4,108,914.38
4/6/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 431,681.73 456,532.85 (431,681.73) 3,652,381.53 4,108,914.38
4/9/2018|Larson Const. App #9 (431,681.73) 24,851.12 3,652,381.53 3,677,232.65
4/30/2018|Interest 24,851.12 3,458.82 3,655,840.35 3,680,691.47
5/1/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 324,371.49 349,222.61 (324,371.49)| 3,331,468.86 3,680,691.47
5/15/2018|Larson Const. App #10 (324,371.49) 24,851.12 3,331,468.86 3,356,319.98
5/31/2018|interest 24,851.12 3,570.03 3,335,038.89 3,359,890.01




HS PROJECT- MONTHLY DETAIL

GO BOND CHECKING ACCOUNT

GO BOND SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Receipts/ Transfer to

Date Description Receipts Expenses BALANCE Interest Checking BALANCE TOTAL ALL
6/14/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 373,445.81 398,296.93 (373,445.81)| 2,961,593.08 3,359,890.01
6/14/2018|Larson Const. App #11 (373,445.81) 24,851.12 2,961,593.08 2,986,444.20
6/14/2018]1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) (11,193.62) 13,657.50 2,961,593.08 2,975,250.58
6/30/2018]1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) (5,454.51) 8,202.99 2,961,593.08 2,969,796.07
6/30/2018|interest 8,202.99 3,670.10 2,965,263.18 2,973,466.17
7/6/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 526,267.29 534,470.28 (526,267.29)| 2,438,995.89 2,973,466.17
7/6/2018|Larson Const #12 (526,267.29) 8,202.99 2,438,995.89 2,447,198.88
7/31/2018]ISG (f/ka/ Struxture)} (4,994.30) 3,208.69 2,438,995.89 2,442,204.58
7/31/2018|interest 3,208.69 3,196.36 2,442,192.25 2,445,400.94
8/1/2018| Xfer from Savings to Checking 4,994.30 8,202.99 (4,994.30})| 2,437,197.95 2,445,400.94
8/15/2018(1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) {9,743.66) (1,540.67) 2,437,197.95 2,435,657.28
8/15/2018|Larson Const. #13 (283,367.07) (284,907.74) 2,437,197.95 2,152,290.21
8/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 293,110.73 8,202.99 (293,110.73)| 2,144,087.22 2,152,290.21
8/31/2018|Interest 8,202.99 2,742.61 2,146,829.83 2,155,032.82
9/15/2018|Larson Const, #14 (531,730.32)| (523,527.33) 2,146,829.83 1,623,302.50
9/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 531,730.32 8,202.99 (531,730.32) 1,615,099.51 1,623,302.50
9/30/2018]Interest 8,202.99 2,094.08 1,617,193.59 1,625,396.58
10/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 397,135.43 405,338.42 (397,135.43)| 1,220,058.16 1,625,396.58
10/15/2018|Larson Const #15 (385,482.97) 19,855.45 1,220,058.16 1,239,913.61
10/15/2018|ISG {f/ka/ Struxture) (11,652.46) 8,202.99 1,220,058.16 1,228,261.15
10/31/2018]Interest 8,202.99 1,498.14 1,221,556.30 1,229,759.29
11/15/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 543,873.23 552,076.22 {543,873.23) 677,683.07 1,229,759.29
11/15/2018|Larson Const #16 (543,873.23) 8,202.99 677,683.07 685,886.06
11/15/2018|1SG (f/ka/ Struxture) (5,700.85) 2,502.14 677,683.07 680,185.21
11/15/2018|xfer from Savings to Checking 5,700.85 8,202.99 (5,700.85) 671,982.22 680,185.21
11/30/2018|Interest 8,202.99 860.50 672,842.72 681,045.71
12/7/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 34,295.25 42,498.24 (34,295.25) 638,547.47 681,045.71
12/12/2018|Larson Const (extra paving) (34,295.25) 8,202.99 638,547.47 646,750.46
12/17/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 10,750.19 1B,953.18 (10,750.19) 627,797.28 646,750.46
12/17/2018ISG (f/ka/ Struxture) (10,750.19) 8,202.99 627,797.28 636,000.27
12/17/2018|Xfer from Savings to Checking 142,727.05 150,930.04 (142,727.05) 485,070.23 636,000.27
12/17/2018|Larson Const #17 (142,727.05) 8,202,99 485,070.23 493,273,22
12/31/2018|Interest 8,202.99 627.34 485,697.57 493,900.56




PPEL/VPPEL Report

PPEL VPPEL

